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Court File No. CV-24-00720035-00CL 
 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS  
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF KIDKRAFT, INC., SOLOWAVE DESIGN HOLDINGS 
LIMITED., SOLOWAVE DESIGN INC., SOLOWAVE INTERNATIONAL INC. AND 

SOLOWAVE DESIGN LP 

APPLICATION OF KIDKRAFT, INC. UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE  
COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS  

AMENDED 

 

SERVICE LIST 
(as of May 15, 2024) 

Party Contact  

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West 
Suite 6200 Toronto, Ontario M5X 1B8 
  
Canadian Counsel to the Foreign 
Representative and the Chapter 11 Debtors 

Tracy Sandler 
Tel:     416.862.5890 
Email: TSandler@osler.com 
 
Martino Calvaruso 
Tel:     416.862.6665 
Email: MCalvaruso@osler.com 
 
Mark Sheeley 
Tel:     416.862.6791 
Email: MSheeley@osler.com  
 
Justin Kanji 
Tel:     416.862.6642 
Email: JKanji@osler.com 

mailto:TSandler@osler.com
mailto:MCalvaruso@osler.com
mailto:MSheeley@osler.com
mailto:JKanji@osler.com
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Party Contact  

VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
1114 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3900 
Dallas, TX 75201 
 
U.S. Counsel to the Foreign Representative 
and the Chapter 11 Debtors 

David S. Meyer  
Tel:    212.237.0058 
Email: dmeyer@velaw.com 
 
Lauren R. Kanzer 
Tel:     212.237.0166 
Email: lkanzer@velaw.com 
 
William L. Wallander  
Tel:     214.220.7905 
Email: bwallander@velaw.com 
 
Matthew D. Struble  
Tel:     214.220.7800 
Email: mstruble@velaw.com 
 
Kiran Vakamudi 
Tel:     713.758.2742 
Email: kvakamudi@velaw.com 

SIERRACONSTELLATION PARTNERS 
LLC 
355 S. Grand Avenue Suite 1450. Los 
Angeles, California 90071 
 
Financial Advisor to the Chapter 11 Debtors 

Ben Smith  
Email: BSmith@scpllc.com  
 
Carl Moore  
Email: cmoore@scpllc.com  

ROBERT W. BAIRD & CO. 
INCORPORATED 
1155 Avenue of the Americas, 
New York, NY 10036  
(Attention: Ajay Bijoor), if in writing 
 
Investment Banker to the Chapter 11 Debtors 

Email: abijoor@rwbaird.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dmeyer@velaw.com
mailto:lkanzer@velaw.com
mailto:bwallander@velaw.com
mailto:mstruble@velaw.com
mailto:kvakamudi@velaw.com
mailto:BSmith@scpllc.com
mailto:cmoore@scpllc.com
mailto:abijoor@rwbaird.com
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Party Contact  

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor, PO Box 20, 
Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2W4 
 
Proposed Information Officer 

David Sieradzki 
Tel:     416.932.6030 
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Meg Ostling 
Tel:     416.932.6022 
Email: mostling@ksvadvisory.com  

GOWLING WLG 
1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street 
West, Suite 1600, Toronto, Ontario, M5X 
1G5, Canada 
 
Counsel to the Proposed Information Officer 

Virginie Gauthier 
Tel:     416.369.7256 
Email: virginie.gauthier@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Alexandra Misurka 
Tel:     416.814.5621 
Email: alexandra.misurka@gowlingwlg.com 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN 
LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, 333 Bay Street, Suite 
2400 
P.O. Box 20, Toronto, ON, M5H 2T6 
 
Canadian Counsel to 1903 Partners, LLC and 
GB Funding, LLC 

Stuart Brotman  
Tel:     416.865.5419 
Email: sbrotman@fasken.com 
 
Mitch Stephenson  
Tel:     416.868.3502 
Email: mstephenson@fasken.com  

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP 
2121 North Pearl Street, Suite 1100 
Dallas, Texas 75201-2591 
 
50 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, New York 10020-1605 
 
US Counsel to 1903 Partners, LLC and GB 
Funding, LLC 

Weston Michael Love 
Tel:     214.765.3663 
Email: weston.love@katten.com 
 
Cindi M. Giglio 
Tel:     212.940.3828 
Email: cgiglio@katten.com 
 
Jennifer Hepner  
Tel:     212.940.8570 
Email: jennifer.hepner@katten.com 

mailto:dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:mostling@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:virginie.gauthier@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:alexandra.misurka@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:sbrotman@fasken.com
mailto:mstephenson@fasken.com
mailto:weston.love@katten.com
mailto:cgiglio@katten.com
mailto:jennifer.hepner@katten.com
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Party Contact  

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
 
Counsel to MidOcean 

Andrew Herman 
Tel:     202.955.8227 
Email: aherman@gibsondunn.com   

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
66 Wellington St W Suite 5300, Toronto, 
ON M5K 1E6 
 
Canadian Counsel to Backyard Products 
LLC 

Heather Meredith 
Tel:     416.601.8342 
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca  
 
Michael Shahinian 
Tel:     416.601.4312 
Email: mshahinian@mccarthy.ca  
 
Ella Hantho 
Tel:     416.601.7698 
Email: ethantho@mccarthy.ca  

KING & SPALDING  
1185 Avenue of the Americas, 34th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
 
1180 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1600 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
 
U.S. Counsel to Backyard Products LLC 
 
 

Roger Schwartz 
Tel:     212.556.2331 
Email: rschwartz@kslaw.com  
 
Spencer Stockdale  
Tel:     404.572.4718 
Email: SStockdale@kslaw.com  
 
Kristen Landers  
Tel:     404.572.2837 
Email: KLanders@kslaw.com 
 
Connor Ciepluch  
Tel:     404.572.3516 
Email: CCiepluch@kslaw.com 

STRETTO, INC. 
410 Exchange, St. 100 
Irvine, CA 92602 
 
Claims, Noticing, and Solicitation Agent 

Sheryl Betance 
Tel:      714.716.1872 
Email: sheryl.betance@stretto.com  

mailto:aherman@gibsondunn.com
mailto:hmeredith@mccarthy.ca
mailto:mshahinian@mccarthy.ca
mailto:ethantho@mccarthy.ca
mailto:rschwartz@kslaw.com
mailto:SStockdale@kslaw.com
mailto:KLanders@kslaw.com
mailto:CCiepluch@kslaw.com
mailto:sheryl.betance@stretto.com
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Party Contact  

MAINFREIGHT INC.  
350 Madill Blvd, Suite 2, Mississauga, ON 
L5W 1Y6, Canada  
Attn: Katie Becker, Branch Manager 

Katie Becker 
Email: katie.becker@mainfreight.com  

WAYFAIR 
4 Copley Place, Boston, MA 02116 

Kenneth Sine 
Tel: 857.315.0632 
Email: ksine@wayfair.com with a copy to 
legal@wayfair.com  

HSBC BANK CANADA 
4550 Hurontario Street 
Mississauga, ON L5R 4E4 
 
PPSA Registrant 

Philip Kotev 
Tel:     972.367.1041 
Email: Philip.s.kotev@us.hsbc.com  
              

COFACE FINANZ GMBH 
ISAAC-FULDA-ALLEE 1  
Mainz, Germany 55124 
 
PPSA Registrant 

Marco Flindt 
Tel:     +49.0.6131 / 323.90153 
Email: marco.flindt@coface.com  
             

MCMILLAN LLP 
1700, 421 - 7th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K9 
 
Canadian Counsel to Coface Finanz GmbH 

Kourtney Rylands 
Tel:     403.355.3326 
Email: kourtney.rylands@mcmillan.ca 
 
Spencer Klug  
Tel:     403.231.8378 
Email: spencer.klug@mcmillan.ca  

WESTCHESTER PROFESSIONAL 
RISK  
Attention: Professional Risk Division 
11575 Great Oaks Way, Suite 200 
Alpharetta, GA 30022 
 
Insurer 

Steve Snyder 
Tel:     302.476.7816 
Email: steve.snyder@chubb.com  
 
Michael Rivas 
Tel:     470.539.5318 
Email: michael.rivas@chubb.com  

mailto:katie.becker@mainfreight.com
mailto:ksine@wayfair.com
mailto:legal@wayfair.com
mailto:Philip.s.kotev@us.hsbc.com
mailto:marco.flindt@coface.com
mailto:kourtney.rylands@mcmillan.ca
mailto:spencer.klug@mcmillan.ca
mailto:steve.snyder@chubb.com
mailto:michael.rivas@chubb.com
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Party Contact  

AXIS INSURANCE  
10000 Avalon Blvd., Suite 200 
Alpharetta, GA 30009 
 
Fax: (678) 746-9444 
 
Insurer 

Tel:     866.259.5435 (Toll-free)                                                                               
678.746.9000 

Email: notices@axiscapital.com 
 

TRAVELERS CANADA – SPECIALTY 
INSURANCE 
Attn: Claim Department  
1275 North Service Rd West 
Oakville, Ontario L6M 3M3 
 
Insurer 

Tel:     1.800.661.5522 
Email: newclaims@travelers.com  

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Officer, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1  
 
Fax: (416) 973.0810  
 
Attorney General of Canada on behalf of Her 
Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as 
represented by the Minister of National 
Revenue 

General 
Email:  
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 
Fozia Chaudary 
Email: Fozia.Chaudary@justice.gc.ca  
 
Edward Park 
Email: Edward.Park@justice.gc.ca  
 
Meggie Johnson 
Email: Meggie.Johnson@justice.gc.ca    

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
1 Front Street West Toronto, Ontario M5J 
2X6  
 
Fax: (416) 964.6411  
 
Federal Taxation Authority 

Email:  
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

mailto:notices@axiscapital.com
mailto:newclaims@travelers.com
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Fozia.Chaudary@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Edward.Park@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Meggie.Johnson@justice.gc.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
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Party Contact  

HIS MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF 
ONTARIO REPRESENTED BY THE 
MINISTER OF FINANCE – 
INSOLVENCY UNIT  
Ontario Ministry of Finance – Legal Services 
Branch 11-777 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario 
M5G 2C8  
 
Fax: (416) 325.1460 

General Enquiries 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT  
6th floor, 33 King Street West Oshawa, 
Ontario L1H 8H5 

General Enquiries  
Tel:     1.866.668.8297  
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE AND 
SOLICITOR  
GENERAL (ALBERTA) 
Legal Services, 2nd Floor, Peace Hills Trust 
Tower  
10011 – 109 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 
3S8 
 
Fax: (780) 427.2789 

General Enquiries 
Tel:     780.427.2711 
Email: ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
(ALBERTA) 
300 Epcor Tower, 10423 – 101 Street NW  
Edmonton, AB T5H 0E7 

Email: ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca  

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ALBERTA)  
The Tax and Revenue Administration 
9811 – 109 Street  
Edmonton, AB T5K 2L5 

Email: tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca  

 

  

mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca
mailto:ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca
mailto:tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca
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E-Service List 

TSandler@osler.com; MCalvaruso@osler.com; MSheeley@osler.com; JKanji@osler.com; 
dmeyer@velaw.com; lkanzer@velaw.com; bwallander@velaw.com; mstruble@velaw.com; 

kvakamudi@velaw.com; BSmith@scpllc.com; cmoore@scpllc.com; 
dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; mostling@ksvadvisory.com; virginie.gauthier@gowlingwlg.com;  

alexandra.misurka@gowlingwlg.com; sbrotman@fasken.com; mstephenson@fasken.com; 
weston.love@katten.com; cgiglio@katten.com; jennifer.hepner@katten.com; 

aherman@gibsondunn.com; hmeredith@mccarthy.ca; mshahinian@mccarthy.ca; 
ethantho@mccarthy.ca; rschwartz@kslaw.com; SStockdale@kslaw.com; 

KLanders@kslaw.com; CCiepluch@kslaw.com; Katie.Becker@mainfreight.com; 
notices@axiscapital.com; newclaims@travelers.com; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-

Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; Fozia.Chaudary@justice.gc.ca; Edward.Park@justice.gc.ca; 
Meggie.Johnson@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca; 

tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca; Michael.rivas@chubb.com; steve.snyder@chubb.com; 
ksine@wayfair.com; legal@wayfair.com; Philip.s.kotev@us.hsbc.com; 

marco.flindt@coface.com; kourtney.rylands@mcmillan.ca; spencer.klug@mcmillan.ca; 
abijoor@rwbaird.com; sheryl.betance@stretto.com     
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